• How to deal with the flies in the yellowwater
system remains unclear (probably not a
negative influence).

8

Presentation 2:

Economic studies on the in-house
sanitary installation in Building 1 of

the GTZ

Andrés Lazo Páez
(Diplomant)

Economic  feasibility :

9

Methodology

• Guidelines for the implementation of dynamic
cost comparison calculation (LAWA, 2005)
– Comparability(in Germany)

– Suitable for infrastructure

– Dynamic Model

Internal sanitary installations
for the collection and

transmission of the gray-*,
yellow-, and brownwater

Economic feasibility studies

• Economic benefit

• Cost difference: SANIRESCH – conventional
sanitation system

• Sensitivity to external variables

10

Methodology

• Structure of the model:
– Investment costs
– Reinvestment costs
– Running expenses

• Important parameters:
– Real interest rate: 3%, according to LAWA (2005); BMF

(2010)
– Survey period: 50 years, according to LAWA (2005); Prager

(2002)
– Useful life: 25-35 years, according to Prager (2002)
– Discounting factors: (3% real interest rate, 50 years)
– Reference year: 2010

Ecosan conventional

11

Results (Investment costs)

Element
Total price –

conventional, P
(€)

Total price –
ecosanb, PE (€)

Pipes & accessories  95,300 138,900
Urinals & toilets 57,100 84,100

Total (€) 152,400 223,000
a GTZ (2004)
b Maßalsky (2006)

» Cost difference: €70,600 – 62% of pipes and accessories

» Pipes and accessories vs total price: 63%(K), 62%(E)

» Urinals & toilets: (E) = 1.5x(K)

12

Results (running expenses)

» AC-difference: €1,800 (16%)

» Little water saving: 6% to22%

» Maximum water saving: -20% of the annual costs

» Most important effect on annual costs:  Extra cleaning agent

Element Unit
convent.
system

ecosan
system

Staff for the mechanical maintenance €/yr 200 1,100
Wastewater fees €/yr 1,800 1,700
Cleaning of the system €/yr 8,400 8,400
Drinking water consumption €/yr 200 200
Extra cleaning agent €/yr 0 600
Service quantities €/yr 800 1,200

Annual costs (AC) €/yr 11,400 13,200

6%

+/- 20%

13

Results (cost comparison)

Element unit
convent.
system

ecosan
system

Investment € 152,400 222,900
Reinvestment € 65,700 89,300
Annual investment €/yr 8,100 11,300
Running expenses €/yr 11,400 13,200
Annual costs €/yr 19,500 24,500

Investment € 152,400 222,900
Reinvestment € 65,700 89,300
Running expenses € 293,300 339,600
TPC € 511,400 651,800
DPC €/m³ 11.8 15.5
DPC2 €/use 0.069 0.088

h
tt

p
:/

/w
w

w
.e

m
p

lo
ye

e
ri

gh
ts

p
o

st
.c

o
m

/u
p

lo
ad

s/
im

ag
e/

to
ile

t1
%

28
1%

29
.jp

g
h

tt
p

:/
/w

w
w

.a
h

o
o

d
ie

.c
o

m
/w

al
lp

ap
e

rs
/p

ee
-a

n
d

-p
o

o
_

w
al

lp
ap

er
1.

jp
g

» Assumption 1: Unit for DPC

» Assumption 2: Criteria for the evaluation of a change

14

Summary & Outlook

• DPCE = 0.088 €/use and DPCK = 0.069 €/use

• Total project costs for GTZ = €651,800 (3% real interest rate; 50 years)

• Investment costs for GTZ = €222,900

• Pipes and accessories are the largest share of
investment costs.

• Cleaning of the system + Payment of the wastewater